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Total Gender Age
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+
To what extent have the terrorist attacks of Friday,
November 13 changed your sense of belonging to the
French nation?
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
| feel more belonging to the French nation 33% 31% 34% 37% 30% 40% 30% 31%
| have not changed my feeling 58% 61% 56% 49% 60% 48% 60% 64%
| feel less belonging to the French nation 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
None of the above 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Don't know 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 1%
To what extent have the terrorist attacks of Friday,
November 13 made you change your usual outdoor
behaviour?
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
| have gone out far less for security reasons 8% 5% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 4%
| have gone out slightly less for security reasons 14% 12% 16% 12% 22% 16% 16% 10%
| have not changed my behaviour 71% 76% 66% 63% 60% 61% 69% 82%
| have gone out slightly more often to show my defiapce 206 3% 206 50 4% 206 1% 1%
against terrorism
| have gone out much more often to show my defiance against 1% 1% 1% 1% R 3% 1% 1%
terrorism
None of the above 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Are you favorable or unfavorable to the intensification of
air strikes against ISIS in Syria?
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
Very favourable 58% 64% 52% 37% 53% 52% 61% 67%
Quite favourable 17% 16% 18% 23% 18% 18% 18% 14%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 11% 10% 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 9%
Quite unfavourable 4% 3% 4% 11% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Very unfavourable 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Don'’t know 6% 3% 9% 10% 5% 10% 4% 5%
Are you favourable or unfavourable to sending French
troops to fight ISIS on the ground in Syria?
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
Very favourable 26% 27% 24% 17% 27% 28% 32% 23%
Quite favourable 21% 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 22% 20%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 17% 15% 17%
Quite unfavourable 14% 14% 14% 21% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Very unfavourable 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 18%
Don’t know 8% 4% 11% 9% % 11% 7% 7%
To fight against ISIS overseas, would you say that we
need more diplomacy coupled with economic sanctions,
more military offensives , both, or neither ?
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
More diplomacy coupled with economic sanctions 11% 12% 11% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11%
More military offensives 28% 32% 25% 21% 28% 26% 31% 31%
Noth 48% 48% 48% 41% 48% 46% 48% 51%
Neither 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2%

Don't know 9% 6% 13% 17% 12% 11% 8% 6%
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To fight against ISIS domestically, which of the following
measure would you say are most effective? Please select
all that apply .
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
Security porticos in stations 48% 44% 52% 41% 47% 46% 51% 49%
More police in France 51% 51% 51% 42% 45% 51% 60% 52%
More soldiers in France 45% 41% 48% 42% 46% 46% 50% 42%
Strengthening wiretaps on the entire population 28% 27% 29% 25% 23% 27% 33% 29%
Strengthening wiretaps on suspetced terrorists 72% 72% 73% 67% 71% 65% 75% 76%
More regulation and control of the internet (forums, Twiétti; 62% 50% 64% 28% 58% 550% 65% 69%
More control of European borders 70% 68% 72% 60% 63% 64% 74% 76%
Restore control of French borders in the long term 62% 58% 66% 48% 58% 57% 68% 67%
More control of mosques and their imams 68% 70% 66% 42% 55% 60% 7% 80%
Arrest of all terrorist suspects 61% 62% 60% 48% 52% 56% 62% 70%
None of the above 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Don't know 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2%
All things considered, would you say that you agree or
disagree with the following statements?
To preserve the freedom of all , it may take measures that
restrict individual freedoms’
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
Strongly agree 32% 32% 32% 26% 24% 29% 31% 38%
Tend to agree 42% 41% 43% 36% 45% 41% 45% 42%
Tend to disagree 13% 14% 12% 21% 17% 14% 10% 10%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Don't know. 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4%
I'm ready to have my own freedom reduced if it can
benefit the public interest'
Unweighted base 2019 1005 1014 175 277 335 377 855
Base 2019 969 1050 220 317 345 353 783
Strongly agree 28% 30% 27% 22% 22% 22% 26% 36%
Tend to agree 41% 40% 43% 37% 37% 41% 45% 43%
Tend to disagree 15% 15% 14% 21% 23% 16% 13% 10%
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 7%

Don't know % 5% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 4%



